GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5077
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010

SIX LANING PROJECT ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of six laning of the Bharuch-Surat project on NH-9 alongwith the cost of this project;
(b) the reasons for the delay with time overruns; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for early completion of this project?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b) Six-laning of Bharuch-Surat project on NH-8 having total project cost of Rs. 492 crore has been completed as targeted on Build Operate and Transfer (BOT) Toll basis and there is no time overrun.

(c) Does not arise.
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